

CHROMOPLAST A-105 PE/1 Acrylic back up

Introduction

Chromoplast A-105PE/1 is pre-accelerated, medium reactive, low viscosity polyester resin. Chromoplast A-105PE/1 can be used to bond to thermoformed cast acrylic and as a back-up reinforced resin for acrylic tubs and showers.

Formulation

Chromoplast A-105 PE/1 should be allowed to attain workshop temperature (18°C-20°C) before use. It needs only addition of a catalyst to start the curing reaction. The recommended catalyst is Catalyst M (or Butanox M50) which should be added at 1% or 2% into the resin.

Post curing

Satisfactory laminates for many applications can be made from Chromoplast A-105PE/1, by curing at workshop temperature (20°C). Some increase in properties may be obtained by post curing.

Characteristics of the liquid resin

Appearance		Clear, accelerated	
Acid value	mgKOH/g	max. 30	
Viscosity, 25°C Brookfield	mPa s	110-150	
Volatile content	%	43-47	
Shelf life in dark @20°C	months	6	
Gel time@20°C*	min	8-12	
Time to peak	min	20-30	
Peak exotherm	°C	170-190	
A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	- 177		
(100 g resin + 2% MEKP 50%)			

Cured resin properties*

Tensile strength	N/mm²	50
Flexural strength	N/mm²	90
Impact strength	KJ/m²	1,5
HDT**(1.8 MPa)	°C	80
Hardness	-	40
Elongation at break	%	2,2
Water absorption	mg	45

^{*}Curing Schedule-24 hours at 20°C, 3 hours at 80°C

^{**} Curing Schedule-24 hours at 20°C, 5 hours at 80°C, 3 hours at 120°C

Storage

Chromoplast A-105PE/1 should be stored in the dark in suitable closed containers. It is recommended that the storage temperature should be less than 20°C, but should not exceed 25°C.

Packaging

Chromoplast A-105PE/1 is supplied in 225 kg drums, 1100 kg containers or in bulk by road tanker.

Health and Safety

Please see separate Safety Data Sheet.

March 2015

All information on this data sheet is based on laboratory testing and is not intended for design purposes. Scott Bader makes no representations or warranties of any kind concerning this data. Due to variance of storage, handling and application of these materials, Scott Bader cannot accept liability for results obtained. The manufacture of materials is the subject of granted patents and patent applications; freedom to operate patented processes is not implied by this publication.

SCOTT BADER d.o.o.

CROATIA, 10000 ZAGREB, Radnička cesta 173i

tel.: +385 1 2406-440

fax: +385 1 2404-573; +385 1 2404-926

e-mail: info@scottbader.hr





